

Tooele County Statement of Work #1 Amendment Agreement #1

THIS AMENDMENT TO Statement of Work #1 AGREEMENT (the "Amendment") is made and entered into this March 13, 2024 (the "Effective Date"), by and among LSI Business Development, Inc., a Utah Corporation ("LSI"), and Tooele County a Business ("Tooele County"). LSI and Tooele County are sometimes individually referred to hereafter as a "Party" and collectively referred to as the "Parties." Capitalized terms not defined in this Amendment shall have the meaning set forth in the Master Services Agreement.

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Tooele County entered into an Statement of Work #1, March 13, 2023 (the "Agreement"), Grant Writing Support - Research, Writing, Applying, Awarding, Post Award, and Program Management; and

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to amend Section 1. Period of Performance as set forth herein to extend the Period of Performance through 12/31/2024.

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the mutual promises and covenants hereinafter set forth, this Amendment and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree to amend and confirm the Agreement as follows:

Amendment

Section 1. Period of Performance of the Agreement is hereby amended as follows:

This Amendment extends the period of performance through 12/31/2024. All other sections of SOW #1 remain unchanged.

1. Effect of Amendment.

This Amendment is incorporated in and supersedes all contrary terms of the Agreement with respect to the items addressed herein. Except as specifically modified by this Amendment, all other terms and provisions in the Agreement as amended, shall remain in full force and effect. The Agreement and this Amendment contain the entire understanding and agreement of the Parties related to the subject matter hereof and thereof, and supersede all prior and contemporaneous oral and written agreements or understanding with respect to the subject matter hereof and thereof. In the event of any conflict between the provisions of this Amendment and the provisions of the Agreement, this Amendment will control.

2. Miscellaneous.

Each party represents and warrants that it has the power and authority to execute this Amendment. This Amendment may be signed in counterpart or duplicate copies, and any signed counterpart or duplicate copy shall be equivalent to a signed original for all purposes.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, LSI and Tooele County have hereto caused this Agreement to be executed on or as of the day and year above first written.



Party Tooele County	LSI LSI Business Development, Inc.
SIGN:	SIGN:
James A. Welch, Tooele County Manager	Christine Watson, Contracts Manager
DATE:	DATE ·